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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v.

Richard Gerace

CASE INFORMATION

Date Filed:  09/22/1992Judge Assigned:  Sereni, A Leo Initiation Date: 02/05/2005 

OTN:  E 665369-5 Originating Docket No:  LOTN:  

Initial Issuing Authority:  Stephanie H. Klein Final Issuing Authority:  

Arresting Agency:  Westfield Boro Police Dept Arresting Officer:  Adams, Andrew Tyler

Complaint/Incident #:  Unknown

Case Local Number Type(s) Case Local Number(s)

321280006992Case Reference Number

92-020124Legacy Docket Number

STATUS INFORMATION

Case Status: Closed Arrest Date: 11/06/1992Processing StatusStatus Date

03/31/1993 Migrated Final Disposition

09/22/1992 Migrated Case (Closed)

11/04/1992Complaint Date:

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Date Of Birth: 08/23/1953 City/State/Zip:  SPRINGFIELD, PA  19064

Alias Name

Gerace, Richard

CASE PARTICIPANTS

NameParticipant Type

Defendant Gerace, Richard

CHARGES

Seq. Statute DescriptionGrade Statute OTNOffense Dt.Orig Seq.

 1 Theft By Unlaw Taking-Movable Prop 18 § 3921  §§A E 665369-509/22/1992 1

 2 Theft By Decep-False Impression 18 § 3922  §§A1 E 665369-509/22/1992 2

DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

Migrated Disposition                    

01/26/1993 Not FinalMigrated Dispositional Event

1 / Theft By Unlaw Taking-Movable Prop Guilty 18 § 3921 §§ A  

Sereni, A Leo 01/26/1993

Max of 5.00 Years 03/31/1993Probation

Printed:  10/13/2016    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 

System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed 

data, errors or omissions on these reports.  Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can 

only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police.  Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record 

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.

CPCMS 9082
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DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition

Disposition Date Final DispositionCase Event

Sequence/Description SectionOffense Disposition Grade

Sentence DateSentencing Judge Credit For Time Served

Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start DateSentence/Diversion Program Type

Sentence Conditions

Migrated Disposition                    

03/31/1993 Final DispositionMigrated Dispositional Event

2 / Theft By Decep-False Impression Nolle Prossed 18 § 3922 §§ A1  

COMMONWEALTH INFORMATION

Name: Albert Anthony Amoroso

District Attorney

035071Supreme Court No:

Phone Number(s):

610-459-8645 (Phone)

Address:

Delaware County Da's Office

160 E 7TH St

Chester, PA  19013

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Name: Chad Francis Kenney, Esq.

Private

032186Supreme Court No:

ActiveRep. Status:

Phone Number(s):

484-444-0300 (Phone)

Address:

Rawle & Henderson LLP

334 W Front Street

Media, PA  19063

Representing: Gerace, Richard 

ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

09/22/19921 Unknown Filer

Original Papers Received from Lower Court

01/26/19931 Migrated, Filer

Migrated Automatic Registry Entry (

Migrated Automatic Registry Entry (Disposition) Text

01/26/19932 Migrated, Filer

Disposition Filed

01/26/19933 Migrated, Filer

Migrated Sentence

Migrated Sentence

Printed:  10/13/2016    
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ENTRIES

CP Filed DateSequence Number Document Date Filed By

03/31/19931 Migrated, Filer

Migrated Automatic Registry Entry (

Migrated Automatic Registry Entry (Disposition) Text

03/31/19932 Migrated, Filer

Disposition Filed

CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION
09/15/2016 Total of Last Payment:  -$5.92  Last Payment Date:

Total Non Monetary 

Payments

AdjustmentsPaymentsAssessmentGerace, Richard

Payor

Costs/Fees

$125.00 $0.00 -$125.00 $0.00 $0.00Clerk of Court Crim (Delaware)

$40.00 $0.00 -$40.00 $0.00 $0.00District Attorney (Delaware)

$40.00 $0.00 -$40.00 $0.00 $0.00Sheriff (Delaware)

$17.00 $0.00 -$2.35 $0.00 $14.65Old County Court Costs (Delaware)

$8.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.00State Court Costs (Act 204 of 1976)

$15.00 -$15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Crime Victims Compensation (Act 96 of 

1984)

$10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00Domestic Violence Compensation (Act 

44 of 1988)

$15.00 -$15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Crime Victims Compensation (Act 96 of 

1984)

$5.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.00Judicial Computer Project

$275.00 $37.65$0.00-$207.35-$30.00Costs/Fees Totals:

Restitution

$3,050.00 $0.00 -$3,050.00 $0.00 $0.00Restitution

$3,050.00 $0.00 -$3,050.00 $0.00 $0.00Restitution

$3,050.00 -$603.62 -$564.16 $0.00 $1,882.22Restitution

$9,150.00 $1,882.22$0.00-$6,664.16-$603.62Restitution Totals:

Grand Totals: $9,425.00 $1,919.87$0.00-$6,871.51-$633.62

** - Indicates assessment is subrogated

Printed:  10/13/2016    

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets. Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial 
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